ETAS ID: TM502645

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UAB Health System		12/03/2018	Non-Profit Corporation: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Guideway Care, Inc.	
Street Address:	1901 6th Avenue North	
Internal Address:	Suite 2400	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35205	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4917779	PATIENT CARE CONNECT
Registration Number:	5085709	PATIENT CARECONNECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2059756079

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(205) 996 6636 Phone: Email: helena@uab.edu Helena F. Christine **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 701 20th Street South

Address Line 2: AB 820

Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35233

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Helena F. Christine **SIGNATURE:** /Helena F. Christine/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/19/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Servicemark Rights-signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006503 FRAME: 0376

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICEMARK RIGHTS

This SERVICEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is effective as of the date of the last signature appearing below the signatures and is by and between UAB Health System, an Alabama non-profit corporation having an address of 500 22nd Street South, Suite 408, Birmingham, Alabama 35233 ("Assignor"), and Guideway Care, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 1901 6th Avenue North, Birmingham, Alabama 35205 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the servicemarks listed below (the "Marks"):

- (a) "Patient Care Connect" with serial number 86-522,633 and registration number 4,917,779, registered on March 15, 2016; and
- (b) "Patient Care Connect" with serial number 86-953,293 and registration number 5,085,709, registered on November 22, 2016.

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks listed above, including all associated goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representative.

THE ASSIGNOR: UAB Health System	THE ASSIGNEE: Guideway Care, Inc.
By: Name: Will Ferniany Title: Chief Executive Officer	By: Carlo Ca
Date: <i>1.2/_3/18</i>	Date: 3 December 2018
Address For Notices:	Address For Notices:
UAB Health System	Guideway Care, Inc
Attention: Chief Executive Officer	Attention: President and Chief Executive

Officer

1901 6th Avenue South, Suite 2400

Birmingham AL, 35205

ETTTOWN AS TO FORM A THE ETT COUNSEL

500 22nd Street South, Suite 408

Birmingham, AL 35233

RECORDED: 12/19/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006503 FRAME: 0377